# N1800000393

(Red	questor's Name)				
(Add	dress)				
(Add	dress)	·			
(City	//State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bus	siness Entity Name)				
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status			
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only					



100304079841

10/18/17--01017--003 +\*78.75

18 JAN - 9 PM 4: 44
SECRETARY OF SEVE

N. SAMS JAN 1 1 2018



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ECEIVED

December 11, 2017

CAROLINA COLLAZOS 601 BURNETT AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94131

SUBJECT: BEE PAWSITIVE, INC. Ref. Number: W17000097908

We have received your document for BEE PAWSITIVE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director title information. http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/guides/corporation-records/title-abbreviations/

The Bylaws do not have to be included with your filing of Articles. We need the actual Articles attached in order for us to file the document. I will return the Bylaws once the Articles of Incorporation has been filed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 017A00025000

PAN -9 PH 4:44

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Bee Pawsitive, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 **\$78.75** \$78.75 **□** \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee. Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Carolina Collazos

Name (Printed or typed)

9091 Lime Bay Blvd APT 306

Address

Tamarac, FL 33321

City, State & Zip

(954) 479-2220

Daytime Telephone number

caro@beesocialgroup.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	corporation shall be: Bee Pawsitive	e, Inc.			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
Principal <u>street</u> address: 9091 Lime Bay Blvd APT 306		60	Mailing address, if different is: 601 Burnett Ave		
Tan	narac, FL 33321	<u>s</u>	an Francisco CA	94131	
ARTICLE III The purpose for	PURPOSE  which the corporation is organized is:				
to help cl	ear the shelters in Florida b	y adoptin	g those dogs and	cats	
from overc	rowded shelters that are about	to be put a	sleep because no	one is adop	ting them.
The Corpor	ation is organized exclusively for o	charitable, re	eligious, educational	and scientific	purposes,
includingfo	r such purposes, the making of c	distributions	to organizations tha	it qualify as	an exempt
organizatio	n under section 501(c)(3) of the	Internal Re	venue Code, or the	correspond	ling section
of any fut	ture federal tax code.	· · · ·		1	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	inner in which th	ne directors are elected and a	ppointed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
As set forth	in the bylaws.				
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS		ı	
Name and Title	Carolina Collazos, President	Name and Titl	ு. Maria Fernanda Chavar	ro, Treasurer	
Address	601 Burnett Ave Apt 1	Address:	9091 Lime Bay Blv	d APT 306	
	San Francisco CA 94131	110010	Tamarac, FL 33	3321	
Name and Title	Juanita Martinez Director	Name and Titl	Cesar Valero D	irector	
Address	609 ne 13th Ave.	Address:	8851 north new river cana	I road unit 10	
7 YUM CSS	Fort Lauderdale FL 33304	Addiess.	Plantation FL 3	3324	
Name and Title	Sandra Cuervo Director	Name and Titl	e:		18
Address	655 Powell Street Apt 601	Address:			¥ 11
	San Francisco, CA 94108			158	9
				THE STATE OF THE S	⊋ <u></u>
	<del>-</del>			<del>्र उद्</del> धेत	[]

Name and Title:_	Nai	me and Title:	<u> </u>
Address	Ad	dress:	
_			
		<del></del>	
Name and Title:	Na.	me and Title:	
Address	Ad	dress:	<del></del>
_			
			I
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	e) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Carolina Collazos		
Address:	9091 Lime Bay Blvd APT 3	06	
	Tamarac, FL 33321		}
ARTICLE VII The name and add	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Carolina Collazos		! !
Address:	9091 Lime Bay Blvd APT 3	806	
	Tamarac, FL 33321		
Havina heen nam	red as registered agent to accept service of p	rwass firt the above stated corners	ion at the place designated in this
certificate. I am fa	imiliar with and accept the appointment as reg	zistered adent, and agree to act in thi	s capacity 1
			1/3/18
	Required Signature of Registered Age	ent	Dine
I submit this docu to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein a t of State constitutes a third degree Jefony as p	rovided for in s.817.155. F.S.	formation submitted in a document
	Required Signature of incorpora	NOI -	Dagle =

١

.

.

## Bee Pawsitive, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

### ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

